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Frank Gallo
Gallo ? s convenient Market
3870 Pearl Road
Cleveland, Ohio 44109

FACILITY ID : 1318008647
NOITCE OF VIOLATION : FAILURE TO CONDUCT STAGE II TESTING

Dear Mr. Gallo:

On June 24. 2008, the Cleveland Division of Air Quality (CDAQ) inspected Gab's
Convenient Market located at 3870 Pearl Road in Cleveland. This letter serves as
notification that you are operating sources in violation of the following applicable air
statutes, air regulations, or air permit conditions.

Gallo's operation of a gas dispensing facility is in violation of the Ohio Administrative Code
Rule 3745-21-09(DDD)(2), Ohio Revised Code Section 3704.05(0) and (C) in that Gallo's
Convenient Market failed to provide Dynamic Pressure, annual Static Leak, and annual
Air-to-Liquid ratio tests. Gallo Convenient Market has been in operation since March of
2007. In that time CDAQ has not received a passing Stage II test.

Unless you undertake some type of corrective action with respect to the above noted
violations, you will remain in non-compliance. (2DAQ requests that Gallo's Convenient
Market submit Stage II test results for Dynamic Pressure, Static Leak and Air-to-Liquid
ratio tests. it has been known to the following enforcement representative:

Mike Saniec
Cleveland Division of Air Quality
1925 St. Clair Avenue NE
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2080

Your written response to this letter must be received by CDAQ within thirty (30) days of
your receipt of this letter. If there is insufficient time to correct the alleged violations
within this timeframe, your response must include a timeline for correcting the alleged
violations-
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Violations of Ohio air pollution laws and icr permit terms and conditions are subject to the
penalties stipulated in Ohio Revised Code Section 3704.99(A), which allows fines of not
more than twenty-five thousand dollars or imprisonment for not more than one year, or
both, for each violation.

CDAQ issues this letter with Ohio EPA's concurrence- The failure to mention any specific
violation does not excuse any violations of local, state and federal laws or regulations
regarding air pollution control- Violations of air pollution control laws may be pursued in
local court or referred to Ohio EPA or U.S. EPA for further enforcement action. Should you
have any questions, please call Mike Samec at 216-420-7682. All correspondence with
CDAQ must include the Ohio EPA facility identification number for Gallo's Convenient
Market: 1318008647.

Sincerely,

George Baker
Chief of Enforcement, CDAQ

GB/ms

cc :	Richard Nemeth and Michael J. Krzywicki, CDAQ
John Paulian, Ohio EPA Central Office
Facility File and L:\Data\Facilities\ 13 18008647\2008 -07-02 NOV gailodoc



• Complete items 1, 2 and 3 Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired,

1 Print your name and dddress on the reverse
so that we can return the card toyou.

I Attach this card to the ha-- t the mailpiece
or on the front if space permits.

1 Article Addressed to

Fa
óc 1k3 CCvlt('

: i' 7O etf

A. S , 	lure

X
	 El Agent

S.. • Receledby (Printed Narne) . J C. Date of Delivery

D. Is de livery address dLTferentrn1t€
If YES enter delivery address below.	 El No

3. service I
El Cled.MaiI El express Mail
0 Registered	 El Return Receipt for Merchandise
El Insured Mall 	 El C.QD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	 El Yes

2. Article Number	 ,rinruu	 uO 0 0 01 107 8498

PS Form 3811, August 2001	 Domestic Return Receipt	 102595-02M-1 540


